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Cauvery basin and other inter-State rivers flowing through Madras, Mysore and Kerala;
and

(b) if so, who are the members Of the Committee?

THE MINISTER oOF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (Dr. K. L. RaO): (a) and (b) The matter is still under consideration.

INDO-PAKISTAN DISPUTE REGARDING THE
KARNAFULI DAM IN EAST PAKISTAN

326. SHRI NIRANJAN SINGH: Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state the latest position .regarding the dispute between India and Pakistan concerning the Karnafuli Dam Project in East Pakistan in respect of the compensation to be paid and the quantum of power supply to be made available to India?

THE MINISTER oF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (Dr. K. L. RA0) : The position remains the same as indicated in reply to Unstarred Question No. 63 on the 6th August,
1962.
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t [ASSISTANCE TO CULTIVATORS FOR
INCREASING PRODUCTION OF OPIUM

327. SHrl V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister Of FINANCE be pleased to state the details of the schemes formulated by his Ministry with a view to assist and guide the cultivators for increasing the production of opium and to remove the difficulties experienced in its production?]
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t{THE MINISTER ofF FINANCE (SHRrI T. T.
KRISHNAMACHARTI) : With a view to assisting the cultivators in increasing the production of opium, there is a system of payment of price to opium cultivators on a sliding scale depending on the average yield tendered by them. Apart from this, cash prices are being given to them for tendering specially high yields. A system of mixed cul-Mvati'on of opium and sugarcane has also been encouraged in order to maximise yield. Further, a scheme is being considered under which a research programme would be undertaken by setting up a few farms in the opium producing areas in collaboration with the Indian Council of Agricultural Research.
These can then serve also as a demonstration farm.]

INDUSTRIAL LICENSING
328. SHRIN. SRIRAMA REDDY: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state whether any suggestions have been made to Government
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